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COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES

Roster
Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Fill Citywide seat through 2020

March 1, 2016, Recruitment

2. Reappoint Antha A. Ward to the Ward 3 seat through 2020

WARD 1

Ike Anyakora

Ellie Bennett
Richard A. Naggar
John W. Saunders
Ronald D. Scott

WARD 2

Erika C. Crowder
Albert Davis, Sr.
Lana J. Haddad
Daniel Hantman
Staci L. Harper
Daniel Heiss
Charmell R. Hensley
Jill Johnson-Young
Kimberly L. Lopez
Rogelio V. Morales
Ruben Rasso

Gary A. Ringrose
Robert L. Scott
Mary L. Shields
Cora-Lou "Penny" Stone
Marquita Thomas
Michael A. Wyatt

WARD 3

Daniel E. Acuna
Daniel Devor
William A. Dodge
Amanda J. Duran
Louis G. Lopez
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WARD 3 - Continued
Elizabeth Plumer
Janet G. Rendall
Robert M. Righter
Lilliam Snow
Edward D. Thomas
Italia V. Tornabene
Shannon L. Winder
April J. Young

WARD 4

Bob Garcia

Gilbert L. Lee

Sarah L. McEntee
Debora Mickelson
Kimberly M. Prendergast
Chris Thompson

WARD 5

Gary M. Cunningham
James H. Gilbert
Troy J. Nuckolls
Robert Rodriguez

Gil Vega

Annamaria A. Villeras

WARD 6
None

WARD 7

Michelle C. Hesse
Frank P. Padilla
Leif Schmit-Kallas
Michael B. Smith



Updated 11/18/2015

COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES Code - Chapter 2.66; O-6841 (Initial). (Meetings: 1st

Monday every other month at 5:30 p.m., 5th Floor Large Conference Room.)

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 11 Commission members may call

Monique Gordon at 826-5427.

Chairperson - Vivian “Willie” Stancil
Vice Chairperson - Robin C. Treen

MEMBER

Donald J. Hawecker

Antha A. Ward
Robin C. Treen

Keith J. Nelson

Vivian L. Foust
Vivian “Willie” Stancil
Marsha J. Gonzalez
Sharron M. Lewis
Richard D. Olquin

Lisa Marie Miller

Gregory H. Alexander, IlI

*Second full term

WARD

Citywide
(Ward 3)

3
5

Citywide
(Ward 3)

1
2
6
4
7

Citywide
(Ward 1)

Citywide
(Ward 7)
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TERM BEGAN

05-02-2007

03-01-2012

03-01-2012

05-10-2010

03-01-2015

03-01-2014

10-22-2013

03-01-2014

03-01-2014

03-01-2014

10-06-2015

TERM EXPIRES

03-01-2016*

03-01-2016

03-01-2017*

03-01-2017*

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2018

03-01-2018

03-01-2018

03-01-2018



City of Riverside

Boards and Commissions
Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to
any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member’s inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall
not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City
Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the
following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or
(b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any
calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES

MEMBER warp | WEETINGS | Apsences | TERM | TERM_
HELD
Donald J. Hawecker Citywide - 3 3 1-UE 5/2/07 3/1/16*
Antha A. Ward 3 3 1-v 3/1/12 3/1/16
Robin C. Treen 5 3 1-L 3/1/12 3/1/17*
Keith J. Nelson Citywide - 3 3 1-L 5/10/10 | 3/1/17*
Vivian L. Foust 1 3 0 3/1/15 3/1/17
Vivian "Willie" Stancil 2 3 1-B 3/1/14 3/1/17
Marsha J. Gonzalez 6 3 2-B, 1-L | 10/22/13 | 3/1/17
Sharron M. Lewis 4 3 0 3/1/14 3/1/18
Richard D. Olquin 7 3 1-B 3/1/14 3/1/18
Lisa Marie Miller Citywide - 1 3 1-v, 1-B 3/1/14 3/1/18
Gregory H. Alexander, lll Citywide - 7 1 0 10/6/15 3/1/18

# OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V
# OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE
# OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE

*second full term




