COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES

March 1, 2016, Recruitment

PAGE

Roster

Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Fill Citywide seat through 2020
- 2. Reappoint Antha A. Ward to the Ward 3 seat through 2020

<u>PAGE</u>

WARD 1

Ike Anyakora Ellie Bennett

Richard A. Naggar John W. Saunders Ronald D. Scott

WARD 2

Erika C. Crowder Albert Davis, Sr. Lana J. Haddad Daniel Hantman Staci L. Harper Daniel Heiss

Charmell R. Hensley
Jill Johnson-Young
Kimberly L. Lopez
Rogelio V. Morales
Ruben Rasso
Gary A. Ringrose
Robert L. Scott
Mary L. Shields

Cora-Lou "Penny" Stone

Marquita Thomas Michael A. Wyatt

WARD 3

Daniel E. Acuna Daniel Devor William A. Dodge Amanda J. Duran Louis G. Lopez

<u>PAGE</u>

WARD 3 - Continued

Elizabeth Plumer Janet G. Rendall Robert M. Righter Lilliam Snow

Edward D. Thomas Italia V. Tornabene Shannon L. Winder April J. Young

WARD 4

Bob Garcia Gilbert L. Lee Sarah L. McEntee Debora Mickelson

Kimberly M. Prendergast

Chris Thompson

WARD 5

Gary M. Cunningham James H. Gilbert Troy J. Nuckolls Robert Rodriguez

Gil Vega

Annamaria A. Villeras

WARD 6

None

WARD 7

Michelle C. Hesse Frank P. Padilla Leif Schmit-Kallas Michael B. Smith



<u>COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES</u> Code - Chapter 2.66; O-6841 (Initial). (Meetings: 1st Monday every other month at 5:30 p.m., 5th Floor Large Conference Room.)

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 11 Commission members may call Monique Gordon at 826-5427.

Chairperson - Vivian "Willie" Stancil Vice Chairperson - Robin C. Treen

MEMBER	WARD	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES	
Donald J. Hawecker	Citywide (Ward 3)	05-02-2007	03-01-2016*	
Antha A. Ward	3	03-01-2012	03-01-2016	
Robin C. Treen	5	03-01-2012	03-01-2017*	
Keith J. Nelson	Citywide (Ward 3)	05-10-2010	03-01-2017*	
Vivian L. Foust	1	03-01-2015	03-01-2017	
Vivian "Willie" Stancil	2	03-01-2014	03-01-2017	
Marsha J. Gonzalez	6	10-22-2013	03-01-2017	
Sharron M. Lewis	4	03-01-2014	03-01-2018	
Richard D. Olquin	7	03-01-2014	03-01-2018	
Lisa Marie Miller	Citywide (Ward 1)	03-01-2014	03-01-2018	
Gregory H. Alexander, III	Citywide (Ward 7)	10-06-2015	03-01-2018	

^{*}Second full term

City of Riverside Boards and Commissions

Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member's inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or (b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

COMMISSION ON DISABILITIES

MEMBER	WARD	TOTAL # OF MEETINGS HELD	ABSENCES	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES
Donald J. Hawecker	Citywide - 3	3	1-UE	5/2/07	3/1/16*
Antha A. Ward	3	3	1-V	3/1/12	3/1/16
Robin C. Treen	5	3	1-L	3/1/12	3/1/17*
Keith J. Nelson	Citywide - 3	3	1-L	5/10/10	3/1/17*
Vivian L. Foust	1	3	0	3/1/15	3/1/17
Vivian "Willie" Stancil	2	3	1-B	3/1/14	3/1/17
Marsha J. Gonzalez	6	3	2-B, 1-L	10/22/13	3/1/17
Sharron M. Lewis	4	3	0	3/1/14	3/1/18
Richard D. Olquin	7	3	1-B	3/1/14	3/1/18
Lisa Marie Miller	Citywide - 1	3	1-V, 1-B	3/1/14	3/1/18
Gregory H. Alexander, III	Citywide - 7	1	0	10/6/15	3/1/18

[#] OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V

[#] OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE

[#] OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE